Reg. Number \_\_\_\_\_

## 2009 SURETY BOND WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Know all men by these presents, that \_\_\_\_\_\_, as principal, and \_\_\_\_\_\_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Board of County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio, in the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) to be paid to said Board of County Commissioners for payment of which well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns by these present.

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT said Principal is engaged in the installation and repair of water service laterals and/or building sewers in Warren County, Ohio; this bond is for a period ending **December 31, 2009** subject to the provisions of the "Rules and Regulations" of the Warren County Water and Sewer Department for the installation and inspection of water service laterals and/or building sewers in Warren County, Ohio; the said Principal shall reimburse the Warren County Board of Commissioners for all actual damages caused by any act or omission of said principal while performing installation or repair of water service laterals and/or building sewers in Warren County during said period; the Warren County Board of Commissioners shall be held free and harmless from all claims for damages due to the negligence or misfeasance of said Principal during said period, and from all cost and expense resulting from the defense of said claims, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force, effect and virtue.

WITNESS our signature this	da	ay of	, 19
Surety	(Seal)	Principal	
Ву:		Ву:	
		Address	
		Phone	
Attest:		Attest:	